
AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING of THE HOLTVILLE CITY COUNCIL

121 WEST FIFTH STREET - HOLTVILLE, CALIFORNIA

Murray Anderson, Mayor George Morris, City Treasurer  Alex Silva, Fire Chief 

John Munger, Mayor Pro Tem Nick Wells, City Manager  Joe Conkey, Police Chief 

Mike Goodsell, Council Member Finance Supervisor  Jack Holt, City Engineer

Richard Layton, Council Member Steve Walker, City Attorney  Jeorge Galvan, City Planner

Michael Pacheco, Council Member Yvette Rios, City Clerk

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING  

which may invade an individual's personal privacy are not permitted.

CITY COUNCIL

MEETING CONVENED - 5:30
CLOSED SESSION PUBLIC COMMENTS: This is the time for the public to address the City Council on any item 
appearing on the Closed Session agenda for this meeting. 

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:
(Government Code Section 54957)
City Manager Evaluation
Evaluation Criteria

RECONVENE OPEN SESSION - 6:00 PM

PLEDGE of ALLEGIANCE: 

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS: 
Designating October 2024 as Domestic Violence Awareness Month

Community Outreach Department - WomanHaven

Holtville Wetlands and Alamo River Trail Extension
River Partners

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS: The public may address the City Council on any item that DOES NOT appear
on the agenda for this meeting within the purview of the City Council.

CONSENT AGENDA:

a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Monday, September 23, 2024.
b. Current Demands #47152 through #47330.

PROCLAMATION:

PRESENTATION:

1.
The items on the Consent Agenda are to be approved without comment. Should any Council Member or member of the public wish to

discuss any item, they may request that the item be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the NEW Business agenda. 

INVOCATION:

CITY CLERK RE: Verification of Posting of the Agenda Friday, October 11, 2024

Monday, October 14, 2024

The Holtville City Council values your input if there is an issue on which you wish to be heard, for both items listed on the agenda and
for items of general concern. The Mayor reserves the right to place a limit on each person's comments. Any public comments must
include the individual's name and address for the record. Personal attacks on individuals and/or comments which are slanderous or



REPORTS of OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES and COMMUNIQUES:

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:
a. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #24-26 Delegating the City 

Manager to Execute All Documents for the Infill Infrastructure Grant of 2019.
Jeorge Galvan, City Planner

STAFF REPORTS

a. City Manager Report - Nick Wells
b. Finance Supervisor - 
c. Police Chief - Joe Conkey
d. Water/Wastewater Supervisor - Frank Cornejo
e. Public Works Foreman - Alex Chavez
f. Building Inspector - Raylene Tapiceria
g. Fire Prevention Officer - Francisco Hernandez

Items for Future Meetings: Citywide Streets Assessment 

ADJOURNMENT: 

I, Yvette Rios, City Clerk of the City of Holtville, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing agenda was duly posted
at Holtville City Hall and on the City of Holtville's website (www.Holtville.ca.gov) on Friday, October 11, 2024.

7.

2.

3.

5.

6.
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 MEETING DATE:

THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF  ITEM NUMBER

 CITY MANAGER

 FINANCE MANAGER

 CITY ATTORNEY

The Regular Meeting of the Holtville City Council was held on Monday, September 23, 2024, at 5:30 pm
in the Civic Center. Mayor Murray Anderson was present, as were Council Members Mike Goodsell,
Richard Layton, John Munger, and Mike Pacheco. Also present were Finance Supervisor Adriana Anguis, 
Fire Chief Alex Silva, City Treasurer George Morris, City Attorney Steve Walker, City Manager 
Nick Wells, and City Clerk Yvette Rios.

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
The Closed Session meeting was called to order at 5:30 PM. by Mayor Murray Anderson.

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:
(Government Code Section 54957)
City Manager Evaluation
Evaluation Criteria

CITY COUNCIL OPEN SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
Mayor Anderson called the Open Session meeting to order at 6:04 PM.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mr. Pacheco led the Pledge of Allegiance.

INVOCATION: The Invocation was given by Mr. Goodsell.

CITY CLERK RE: VERIFICATION OF POSTING OF AGENDA: 
City Clerk Yvette Rios verified that the agenda was duly posted on Friday, September 20, 2024.

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS: 
Mr. Walker reported that there was no reportable action from the Closed Session.

PROCLAMATION: Designating October 2024 as Domestic Violence Awareness Month
Community Outreach Department - WomanHaven

No WomanHaven representatives were present to receive the proclamation, therefore Ms. Rios was
directed to reschedule the presentation.

PRESENTATION:  Chuckwalla National Monument
California Environmental Voters

Felix Wang gave a virtual presentation in support of Chuckwalla National Monument on behalf of
California Environmental Voters. He explained that the proposed monument is 50 miles North of Holtville
and could potentially provide an economic boost from tourism in the area. Mr. Wang listed the supporters
of the monument.

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS:
Ricci Santisteven Pacheco, one of two Holtville representatives for IVHA, came to update the Council
regarding the housing board. She shared that Bryan Vega, the second representative, will be attending
an IVHA conference in Florida. Topics of interest at recent IVHA meetings were yard upkeep and a 
potential memorial bench.

Julie Browning, President of Holtville Little League, wanted to thank the City for renovating the stadium
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lights at Samaha Park. She gave a report on League activity and reviewed a recent meeting with 
City Manager Nick Wells and Public Works Supervisor Alex Chavez where maintenance for Mack Park
was discussed. 

Mary Helen Dollente (1925 Orchard Road) wanted an update on several projects and other business within
the scope of the City's authority. She was informed that the Council was given a presentation at the 
previous meeting on a subject that she had recently requested an update for. 

Stacy Britschgi (854 Cedar Avenue) expressed that the City and the Chamber of Commerce did well in 
their collaboration at the recent Farmers Market. 

1. CITY COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA: Ms. Ward

a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Monday, September 9, 2024.
b. Current Demands #47216 through #47265

A motion was made by Mr. Layton and seconded by Mr. Goodsell to approve the Consent
Agenda as presented. The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Goodsell, Layton, Munger, Pacheco, Anderson
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:  None
ABSTAIN:   None

REPORTS OF OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMUNIQUES:
Ms. Rios reported that the recent Farmers Market & Street Fair was well attended, especially 

considering that it was the first of the season. The week before she attended a virtual training for 
TextMyGov and announced that the Chamber decided on October 10th for the Candidate Forum. 

Mr. Wells listed salient meetings he had recently attended and briefly reviewed his conversation with 
USDA loan representatives, more information on that subject is to come after October 1st. He continues
to oversee and work towards progress of the Ninth Street West Improvements.

Mr. Walker had nothing to report.

Mr. Layton reported that he attended the Farmers Market. 

Mr. Goodsell reported that he had an interesting meeting with local SCAG representative David 
Salgado and will be attending a SCAG workshop the following day. Upcoming this week he also has
an ICTC meeting, the League of Cities dinner, a tour with SCAG, and an HHS football game. 

Mr. Munger had nothing to report. 

Mr. Pacheco reported that he attended the Farmers Market. 

Mr. Morris had nothing to report. 

Chief Silva recapitulated strike team activity and announced upcoming fire prevention activities. 

Ms. Anguis reported that this would be the last Council meeting she would attend, due to the fact 
that she is relocating and has submitted a notice of resignation for her position. She is working to leave 
affairs in order in preparation of her departure.

Mayor Anderson attended the Farmers Market and noted the good weather and successful outcome 
of the event. He reported that he attended a 'spirited' Holtville Chamber meeting. 

2. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None



3. NEW BUSINESS:

a. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #24-25 Authorizing an
Expenditure of Sewer Enterprise Funds for Replacement of the Trojan Ultraviolet Light 
Disinfection System at the Wastewater Treatment Plant Nick Wells, City Manager

Mr. Wells delineated the history of the WWTP UV disinfection system, which was now installed just
over 20 years ago. Now being a third generation model, the system is obsolete and requires parts that
are no longer manufactured. WWTP Consultant Frank Cornejo met with THG to determine that the 
proposed replacement was the best course of action. Mr. Wells assured the Council that the Sewer 
fund has ample resources and a replacement was foreseen. 

A motion was made by Mr. Goodsell and seconded by Mr. Layton to approve the action as presented.
The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Goodsell, Layton, Munger, Pacheco, Anderson
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:   None
ABSTAIN:   None

b. Discussion/Related Action to Designate a Delegate to the League of California Cities 2024
Annual Conference & Expo to be Held October 16-18, 2024, in Long Beach, California

Nick Wells, City Manager
Mr. Wells explained that the California League of Cities requires an official appointment of delegates
for their upcoming annual conference in Long Beach in October. Mayor Anderson and Mr. Goodsell
have volunteered to be the Delegate and Alternate Delegate, respectively. 

A motion was made by Mr. Pacheco and seconded by Mr. Goodsell to appoint Mayor Anderson as the
Primary Delegate and Mr. Goodsell as the Alternate Delegate at the 2024 League of California Cities
Annual Conference. The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Goodsell, Layton, Munger, Pacheco, Anderson
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:   None
ABSTAIN:   None

4. INFORMATION ONLY:   None

5. STAFF REPORTS:
a. City Manager Report - Nick Wells 

b. Finance Supervisor - Adriana Anguis 
c. Fire Chief - Alex Silva
d. Water/Wastewater Consultant - Frank Cornejo 
e. Public Works Supervisor - Alex Chavez

Presentations

7. ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business to come before the Council, 
Mayor Anderson adjourned the meeting at 6:52 PM.

Murray Anderson, Mayor
Yvette Rios, City Clerk

6. Items for Future Meetings:  



City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     1

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 9/20/2024 - 10/9/2024 Oct 09, 2024  10:37AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

47152

09/30/2024 47152 LOWES BUSINESS  #5228 AUGU 11-31520-44200 382.46- 382.46- TOOL HOLDER

          Total 47152: 382.46-

47266

09/20/2024 47266 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT 50709717 12-31610-4424 5,726.14 5,726.14 ELECTRICITY

          Total 47266: 5,726.14

47267

10/04/2024 47267 A1 GOLF CARS 6147 10-22080-4428 522.48 522.48 CART REPAIRS

10/04/2024 47267 A1 GOLF CARS 6160 11-31520-44300 2,408.50 2,408.50 GOLF CART MOTOR REPAIR

          Total 47267: 2,930.98

47268

10/04/2024 47268 AA ELECTRIC 2201 10-31150-44300 7,755.41 7,755.41 SAMAHA PARK ELECTRIC REPAIR

10/04/2024 47268 AA ELECTRIC 2214 10-31150-44300 3,633.44 3,633.44 TENNIS COURTS ELECTRIC REPA

          Total 47268: 11,388.85

47269

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E55347 10-22080-4420 40.92 40.92 BATTERIES

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E56402 10-31150-44200 48.22 48.22 SPRAY HEAD POPUP

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E56484 10-31150-44200 21.19 21.19 PVC'S

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E57723 10-31140-44210 58.42 58.42 PULL SAW

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E58652 10-31140-44200 87.22 87.22 PADLOCKS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E58682 10-80127-4420 7.74 7.74 KEYS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E58764 10-31150-44200 57.16 57.16 HAT, ODOBAN, EAR PLUGS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E59144 10-22080-4420 51.92 51.92 CLEANING CLOTHS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E59254 10-22080-4420 85.08 85.08 ICE CHEST

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E59779 10-22080-4420 6.45 6.45 DUST BRUSH

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E63824 10-22080-4420 8.61 8.61 TIRE CLEANER

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E63914 10-22080-4420 4.19 4.19 BOLTS AND NUTS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E64156 10-22080-4420 22.81 22.81 CABLE TIES, TAPE

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E64205 10-22080-4420 18.69 18.69 BATTERIES

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E64354 10-22080-4420 94.30 94.30 CLEANING SUPPLIES

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E64664 10-22080-4420 18.93 18.93 CLEANING SUPPLIES

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E65017 10-22080-4420 14.20 14.20 CLEANING CLOTHS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E65325 10-22080-4420 42.00 42.00 PADLOCKS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E65954 10-22080-4420 42.00 42.00 SAND PAD, ACE SPRAY

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E66244 10-22080-4420 68.94 68.94 HOSE

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E66494 10-22080-4420 23.69 23.69 AUTO CLEANING CLOTH

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E66786 10-22080-4420 8.18 8.18 TIDE PODS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E67306 10-22080-4420 7.53 7.53 AIR FILTER

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E67340 10-22080-4420 44.91 44.91 SPRING CLAMPS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E67557 10-31150-44200 12.02 12.02 ADAPTERS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E67645 10-22080-4416 8.58 8.58 MARKERS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E67782 10-31150-44200 10.30 10.30 COUPLINGS AND PVCS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E67819 10-31150-44200 53.85 53.85 CHARGER AND CABLE

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E67864 10-31150-44200 46.30 46.30 INSECT SPRAY

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 9/20/2024 - 10/9/2024 Oct 09, 2024  10:37AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E68232 10-22080-4420 39.86 39.86 BROOM

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E68547 10-31140-44200 38.05 38.05 PLYWOOD

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69056 10-31150-44200 84.02 84.02 CLEANING SUPPLIES

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69057 10-31150-44200 14.00 14.00 PLUNGER

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69104 10-31140-44200 70.65 70.65 DRAIN TRAPS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69140 10-22080-4420 4.30 4.30 CLEANING CLOTHS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69239 10-22080-4420 7.53 7.53 TIRE GAUGE

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69552 10-31150-44200 38.32 38.32 FLUSHERS, WASHERS, BOLTS

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69574 10-22080-4420 6.45 6.45 PAINT TAPE

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69579 10-31158-44210 96.96 96.96 MEASURING LASER TOOL

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69618 10-31150-44200 34.02 34.02 DRAIN CLEANER

10/04/2024 47269 ACE HARDWARE E69795 10-31140-44200 17.23 17.23 BATTERIES

          Total 47269: 1,465.74

47270

10/04/2024 47270 ACE UNIFORMS O SD0190932 10-22080-4314 156.23 156.23 FIRE DEPT CLOTHING

          Total 47270: 156.23

47271

10/04/2024 47271 ALEJANDRO  CHA CANV-AWW 11-31510-43110 75.00 75.00 CANV-AWWA 2024 TRAINING

10/04/2024 47271 ALEJANDRO  CHA CANV-AWW 12-31620-43110 75.00 75.00 CANV-AWWA 2024 TRAINING

          Total 47271: 150.00

47272

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 10-12003-4520 150.00 150.00 BUILDING PERMIT SYSTEM

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 10-12001-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 10-12003-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 10-14020-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 10-22080-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 11-31510-45100 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 12-31620-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 11-31520-45100 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 12-31610-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 11-31520-45200 300.00 300.00 WTP CONSULTING

10/04/2024 47272 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1499 12-31610-4520 1,950.00 1,950.00 WWTP CONSULTING

          Total 47272: 3,120.00

47273

10/04/2024 47273 ALL STAR FIRE EQ 258773 10-22080-4420 1,564.66 1,564.66 HELMETS

          Total 47273: 1,564.66

47274

10/04/2024 47274 AMERICA'S FINES 16M 910860 10-22080-4430 537.62 537.62 FIRE DEPT EXTINGUISHER SERVI

10/04/2024 47274 AMERICA'S FINES 16M 912271 10-31158-44300 1,161.11 1,161.11 CITY HALL EXTINGUISHER SERVI

10/04/2024 47274 AMERICA'S FINES 16M 912272 12-31610-4430 1,579.35 1,579.35 WWTP EXTINGUISHER SERVICE

10/04/2024 47274 AMERICA'S FINES 18M 910861 10-22080-4430 641.66 641.66 FIRE DEPT EXTINGUISHER SERVI

10/04/2024 47274 AMERICA'S FINES 18M 912273 12-31610-4430 1,008.04 1,008.04 WWTP EXTINGUISHER SERVICE

10/04/2024 47274 AMERICA'S FINES 18M 912275 10-31158-44300 302.34 302.34 CITY HALL EXTINGUISHER SERVI

          Total 47274: 5,230.12

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 9/20/2024 - 10/9/2024 Oct 09, 2024  10:37AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

47275

10/04/2024 47275 APPLIED INDUSTR 7030470244 12-31610-4420 727.47 727.47 CHAINS AND CABLES

          Total 47275: 727.47

47276

10/04/2024 47276 AT&T 22266668 10-12001-4425 15.31 15.31 TELEPHONE CHARGES

10/04/2024 47276 AT&T 22266668 10-22080-4425 146.82 146.82 TELEPHONE CHARGES

10/04/2024 47276 AT&T 22266668 10-21040-4425 482.95 482.95 TELEPHONE CHARGES

10/04/2024 47276 AT&T 22266668 11-31520-44250 84.87 84.87 TELEPHONE CHARGES

10/04/2024 47276 AT&T 22266668 12-31610-4425 87.09 87.09 TELEPHONE CHARGES

10/04/2024 47276 AT&T 22266668 12-31620-4425 60.31 60.31 TELEPHONE CHARGES

10/04/2024 47276 AT&T 22266668 10-31150-44250 8.97 8.97 TELEPHONE CHARGES

          Total 47276: 886.32

47277

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI40870-227 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI41105-227 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI41106-227 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 COPPER

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI41107-227 12-31610-4430 65.65 65.65 OIL AND GREASE

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI41108-227 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 AMMONIA LAB ANALYSIS

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI41115-227 11-31520-44301 39.62 39.62 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI41116-227 11-31520-44301 178.35 178.35 TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI41293-227 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 AMMONIA LAB ANALYSIS

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI41294-227 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS CI41536-227 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS LI40036-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

10/04/2024 47277 BABCOCK & SONS LI40042-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

          Total 47277: 816.19

47278

10/04/2024 47278 BAJA DESERT TIR 70633 10-31140-44280 24.00 24.00 FLAT REPAIR

10/04/2024 47278 BAJA DESERT TIR 70633 11-31510-44280 48.00 48.00 FLAT REPAIR

10/04/2024 47278 BAJA DESERT TIR 70633 12-31620-4428 48.00 48.00 FLAT REPAIR

10/04/2024 47278 BAJA DESERT TIR S21-20511 10-22080-4428 50.00 50.00 SERVICE REPAIRS

          Total 47278: 170.00

47279

10/04/2024 47279 BORDER TACTICA A210714 10-22080-4314 42.00 42.00 LETTER EMBROIDERY

          Total 47279: 42.00

47280

10/04/2024 47280 BOUNDTREE 85461702 10-22080-4420 364.54 364.54 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

10/04/2024 47280 BOUNDTREE 85482711 10-22080-4420 299.54 299.54 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

          Total 47280: 664.08

47281

10/04/2024 47281 CA ASSOC. OF CO 200031492 10-12003-4313 620.00 620.00 2024 CODE CONFERENCE REGIS

          Total 47281: 620.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

47282

10/04/2024 47282 COUNTY MOTOR P 314353 10-31140-44280 3.81 3.81 ANTIFREEZE

10/04/2024 47282 COUNTY MOTOR P 314353 11-31510-44280 6.67 6.67 ANTIFREEZE

10/04/2024 47282 COUNTY MOTOR P 314353 11-31530-44280 1.91 1.91 ANTIFREEZE

10/04/2024 47282 COUNTY MOTOR P 314353 12-31620-4428 6.67 6.67 ANTIFREEZE

10/04/2024 47282 COUNTY MOTOR P 314412 10-31140-44280 7.11 7.11 SEAL AND THERMOSTAT

10/04/2024 47282 COUNTY MOTOR P 314412 11-31510-44280 12.45 12.45 SEAL AND THERMOSTAT

10/04/2024 47282 COUNTY MOTOR P 314412 11-31530-44280 3.56 3.56 SEAL AND THERMOSTAT

10/04/2024 47282 COUNTY MOTOR P 314412 12-31620-4428 12.45 12.45 SEAL AND THERMOSTAT

          Total 47282: 54.63

47283

10/04/2024 47283 COUNTY OF SAN  25HOLTFDN 10-22080-4433 708.00 708.00 FIRE DEPT RADIOS

10/04/2024 47283 COUNTY OF SAN  25HOLTFDN 11-31510-44330 14.75 14.75 PW RADIOS

10/04/2024 47283 COUNTY OF SAN  25HOLTFDN 12-31620-4433 14.75 14.75 PW RADIOS

          Total 47283: 737.50

47284

10/04/2024 47284 CR&R INCORPORA SEPTEMBE 13-31710-4430 25,796.23 25,796.23 GROSS RECEIPTS

10/04/2024 47284 CR&R INCORPORA SEPTEMBE 10-00000-3145 3,095.55- 3,095.55- FRANCHISE FEES

10/04/2024 47284 CR&R INCORPORA SEPTEMBE 13-00000-3849 1,547.77- 1,547.77- ABA 939

10/04/2024 47284 CR&R INCORPORA SEPTEMBE 10-00000-3848 1,289.81- 1,289.81- VEHICLE IMPACT FEE

          Total 47284: 19,863.10

47285

10/04/2024 47285 DEPARTMENT OF  7/24-9/24 10-12003-4430 485.00 485.00 STRONG MOTION & SEISMIC HAZ

          Total 47285: 485.00

47286

10/04/2024 47286 ENVIRONMENTAL  5640183 11-31520-47840 5,484.22 5,484.22 LIQUID RING PUMP

          Total 47286: 5,484.22

47287

10/04/2024 47287 EUROFINS ENVIR 5500138123 12-31610-4430 1,712.55 1,712.55 BIOSOLIDS

          Total 47287: 1,712.55

47288

10/04/2024 47288 EVELYN ANDREA  FARMERS M 10-13050-4430 300.00 300.00 FARMERS MARKET OCTOBER 202

          Total 47288: 300.00

47289

10/04/2024 47289 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 168067 10-31140-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

10/04/2024 47289 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 168067 10-31150-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

10/04/2024 47289 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 168067 11-31510-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

10/04/2024 47289 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 168067 12-31620-4315 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

10/04/2024 47289 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 168067 11-31520-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

10/04/2024 47289 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 168067 12-31610-4315 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description
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          Total 47289: 525.00

47290

10/04/2024 47290 FIRE SAFETY EDU INV002165 10-22080-4420 1,027.00 1,027.00 HATS, CARDS, ACTIVITY BOOKS

          Total 47290: 1,027.00

47291

10/04/2024 47291 FIRE-ETC 192769 10-22080-4420 1,414.98 1,414.98 BOOTS, GLOVES

10/04/2024 47291 FIRE-ETC 192914 10-22080-4420 481.33 481.33 BOOTS AND GLOVES

10/04/2024 47291 FIRE-ETC 192937 10-22080-4420 365.19 365.19 BOOTS

          Total 47291: 2,261.50

47292

10/04/2024 47292 FRANCISCO OROZ CANV-AWW 11-31510-43110 75.00 75.00 CANV-AWWA 2024 TRAINING

10/04/2024 47292 FRANCISCO OROZ CANV-AWW 12-31620-43110 75.00 75.00 CANV-AWWA 2024 TRAINING

          Total 47292: 150.00

47293

10/04/2024 47293 GALLS 28803002 10-22080-4420 64.65 64.65 BINOCULARS

10/04/2024 47293 GALLS 28903307 10-22080-4314 47.41 47.41 LAWPRO SHIRT

          Total 47293: 112.06

47294

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 10-11011-42310 58.81 58.81 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 10-12001-4231 39.12 39.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 10-14020-4231 33.08 33.08 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 10-12003-4231 26.16 26.16 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 10-22080-4231 58.68 58.68 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 10-31140-42310 19.82 19.82 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 10-21070-4231 4.90 4.90 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 10-31150-42310 2.93 2.93 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 11-31530-42310 3.92 3.92 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 11-31510-42310 81.18 81.18 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 11-31520-42310 19.56 19.56 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 12-31610-4231 77.52 77.52 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47294 HARTFORD 4817761996 12-31620-4231 94.95 94.95 INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 47294: 520.63

47295

10/04/2024 47295 HIGHLINE COOLIN OCTOBER 2 10-21040-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 OCTOBER 2024 RENT

10/04/2024 47295 HIGHLINE COOLIN OCTOBER 2 10-22080-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 OCTOBER 2024 RENT

10/04/2024 47295 HIGHLINE COOLIN SEPT 2024 10-21040-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 SEPTEMBER 2024 RENT

10/04/2024 47295 HIGHLINE COOLIN SEPT 2024 10-22080-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 SEPTEMBER 2024 RENT

          Total 47295: 4,000.00

47296

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-013 12-31610-4430 1,200.00 1,200.00 (116) WWTP UV SYSTEM, TROJAN  

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-014 22-80042-4430 1,036.40 1,036.40 (513) PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMEN

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-015 22-80049-4430 7,400.00 7,400.00 (532) HOLTVILLE STREET MAINTE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 9/20/2024 - 10/9/2024 Oct 09, 2024  10:37AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-019 10-12003-4430 2,696.89 2,696.89 (047) LEAP REIMBURSEMENT, AD

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-020 10-12003-4430 3,092.04 3,092.04 (207) BUILDING PERMITS REVIEW

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-021 10-31140-44302 1,560.00 1,560.00 (335) QAP UPDATE, FORM FHWA 1

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-022 22-80027-4430 690.00 690.00 (456) WETLANDS GRANT AMDIN A

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-023 10-12003-4430 1,967.50 1,967.50 (489) TRESTLE BRIDGE TRAIL GR

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-024 22-80047-4430 5,479.25 5,479.25 (499) PINE CROSSING APARTMEN

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-025 10-12003-4430 622.50 622.50 (507) MINI STORAGE REVIEW

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-026 10-12003-4430 810.00 810.00 (510) PLHA GRANT

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-027 22-80043-4430 4,780.00 4,780.00 (512) WEST 9TH STREET IMPROV

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-028 22-80042-4430 6,001.75 6,001.75 (513) EAST 9TH STREET IMPROVE

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-029 22-80048-4430 520.00 520.00 (521) VASMAR MINOR SUBDIVISIO

10/04/2024 47296 HOLT GROUP, THE 24-07-030 10-70002-4430 575.00 575.00 (524) BESS LOT LINE ADJUSTMEN

          Total 47296: 38,431.33

47297

10/04/2024 47297 HOLTVILLE FIREFI PP#17-19 20 10-00000-2028 390.00 390.00 FIRE DEPT DUES #17-19 2024

          Total 47297: 390.00

47298

10/04/2024 47298 HOME DEPOT/GE 1024700 12-31620-4431 259.53 259.53 VACTOR PLUG SUPPLIES

          Total 47298: 259.53

47299

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 10-13010-4225 78.03 78.03 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 10-12001-4225 199.57 199.57 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 10-14020-4225 104.04 104.04 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 10-22080-4225 312.12 312.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 10-12003-4225 121.54 121.54 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 10-31140-42250 61.12 61.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 11-31530-42250 27.31 27.31 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 11-31510-42250 202.51 202.51 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 12-31610-4225 78.04 78.04 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47299 HUMANA 296346488 12-31620-4225 194.76 194.76 INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 47299: 1,379.04

47300

10/04/2024 47300 I.C. PUBLIC HEALT 24331 11-31520-44301 266.00 266.00 COLIFORM WATER ANALYSIS

10/04/2024 47300 I.C. PUBLIC HEALT 24367 11-31520-44301 318.00 318.00 COLIFORM WATER ANALYSIS

10/04/2024 47300 I.C. PUBLIC HEALT 24410 11-31520-44301 266.00 266.00 COLIFORM WATER ANALYSIS

          Total 47300: 850.00

47301

10/04/2024 47301 I.C. SHERIFF'S DE 09302024-1 10-21040-4430 81,734.66 81,734.66 SHERIFF SERVICES

10/04/2024 47301 I.C. SHERIFF'S DE 09302024-1 10-21050-4430 8,476.00 8,476.00 DISPATCH SERVICES

          Total 47301: 90,210.66

47302

10/04/2024 47302 IMPERIAL COUNTY 25-05 10-31140-44300 660.08 660.08 1ST QUARTER MEMBERSHIP 2024

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 47302: 660.08

47303

10/04/2024 47303 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT SEPT 2024 E 10-31140-44240 2,003.60 2,003.60 SEPT 2024 ELECTRICITY

10/04/2024 47303 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT SEPT 2024 E 10-31158-44240 4,817.13 4,817.13 SEPT 2024 ELECTRICITY

10/04/2024 47303 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT SEPT 2024 E 11-31520-44240 11,137.28 11,137.28 SEPT 2024 ELECTRICITY

10/04/2024 47303 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT SEPT 2024 E 12-31620-4424 124.19 124.19 SEPT 2024 ELECTRICITY

10/04/2024 47303 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT SEPT 2024 E 11-31510-44240 232.14 232.14 SEPT 2024 ELECTRICITY

10/04/2024 47303 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT SEPT 2024 E 11-31520-44240 232.15 232.15 SEPT 2024 ELECTRICITY

10/04/2024 47303 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT SEPT 2024 P 10-31150-44240 1,851.61 1,851.61 SEPT 2024 PARKS ELECTRICITY

          Total 47303: 20,398.10

47304

10/04/2024 47304 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT WWTP ELEC 12-31610-4424 5,504.74 5,504.74 WWTP ELECTRICITY OCT 2024

          Total 47304: 5,504.74

47305

10/04/2024 47305 IMPERIAL VALLEY  INV25-00009 10-22080-4430 12,693.00 12,693.00 MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR FY2024-

          Total 47305: 12,693.00

47306

10/04/2024 47306 IV WATER SPECIA 92524 11-31520-44300 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWA

10/04/2024 47306 IV WATER SPECIA 92524 12-31610-4430 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWA

          Total 47306: 4,650.00

47307

10/04/2024 47307 IVECA 07-158 10-17030-4432 12,573.67 12,573.67 2024-2025 SHARED COSTS

10/04/2024 47307 IVECA 07-158 10-22080-4433 3,247.56 3,247.56 2024-2025 SHARED COSTS

10/04/2024 47307 IVECA 07-158 10-31150-44330 3,247.56 3,247.56 2024-2025 SHARED COSTS

10/04/2024 47307 IVECA 07-158 11-31510-44330 3,247.56 3,247.56 2024-2025 SHARED COSTS

10/04/2024 47307 IVECA 07-158 12-31620-4433 3,247.55 3,247.55 2024-2025 SHARED COSTS

10/04/2024 47307 IVECA 07-158 11-31520-44330 3,247.55 3,247.55 2024-2025 SHARED COSTS

10/04/2024 47307 IVECA 07-158 12-31610-4433 3,247.55 3,247.55 2024-2025 SHARED COSTS

          Total 47307: 32,059.00

47308

10/04/2024 47308 LA BRUCHERIE IR 289753C 10-31150-44200 1,455.48 1,455.48 VALVES AND SPRINKLERS

10/04/2024 47308 LA BRUCHERIE IR 289997C 12-31610-4420 792.01 792.01 WWTP SUPPLIES

          Total 47308: 2,247.49

47309

10/04/2024 47309 LOWES BUSINESS  #5228 AUGU 11-31520-44200 382.46 382.46 TOOL HOLDER

          Total 47309: 382.46

47310

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 10-00000-2026 2,158.71 2,158.71 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 10-00000-2027 756.56 756.56 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 10-12001-4240 672.01 672.01 INSURANCE PREMIUM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 10-14020-4240 56.16 56.16 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 10-22080-4240 346.52 346.52 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 10-12003-4240 199.44 199.44 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 10-21070-4240 42.22 42.22 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 10-31140-42400 146.51 146.51 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 10-31150-42400 25.33 25.33 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 11-31530-42400 32.78 32.78 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 11-31510-42400 490.63 490.63 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 11-31520-42400 399.12 399.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 12-31610-4240 466.24 466.24 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47310 MISSIONSQUARE 6193690 12-31620-4240 575.00 575.00 INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 47310: 6,367.23

47311

10/04/2024 47311 MISSIONSQUARE 6512550 10-00000-2029 640.00 640.00 INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 47311: 640.00

47312

10/04/2024 47312 NICHOLAS  WELLS AUG-SEPT 2 10-12001-4429 198.32 198.32 AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 2024 MILEA

          Total 47312: 198.32

47313

10/04/2024 47313 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28842041 12-31610-4140 853.80 853.80 TEMP WORKER WWTP

10/04/2024 47313 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28842042 10-31150-41400 782.65 782.65 TEMP WORKER PARKS

10/04/2024 47313 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28854677 12-31610-4140 853.80 853.80 TEMP WORKER WWTP

          Total 47313: 2,490.25

47314

10/04/2024 47314 POOL ELECTRICAL  17801180-00 10-80127-4420 163.58 163.58 STAIN REMOVER

          Total 47314: 163.58

47315

10/04/2024 47315 PURCHASE POWE #9843 SEPT  10-13010-4417 11.83 11.83 POSTAGE

10/04/2024 47315 PURCHASE POWE #9843 SEPT  10-14020-4417 125.70 125.70 POSTAGE

10/04/2024 47315 PURCHASE POWE #9843 SEPT  10-22080-4417 22.18 22.18 POSTAGE

10/04/2024 47315 PURCHASE POWE #9843 SEPT  10-12003-4417 1.48 1.48 POSTAGE

10/04/2024 47315 PURCHASE POWE #9843 SEPT  12-31610-4417 29.58 29.58 POSTAGE

10/04/2024 47315 PURCHASE POWE #9843 SEPT  11-31520-44170 2,360.17 2,360.17 POSTAGE

10/04/2024 47315 PURCHASE POWE #9843 SEPT  10-12001-4417 69.50 69.50 POSTAGE

          Total 47315: 2,620.44

47316

10/04/2024 47316 PYRAMID CONSTR 4570 22-80042-4430 132,720.63 132,720.63 CONSTRUCTION PAYMENT #2

          Total 47316: 132,720.63

47317

10/04/2024 47317 QUILL CORPORATI 40573629 10-31140-44160 43.55 43.55 OFFICE SUPPLIES

10/04/2024 47317 QUILL CORPORATI 40573629 10-31150-44160 43.55 43.55 OFFICE SUPPLIES

10/04/2024 47317 QUILL CORPORATI 40573629 11-31510-44160 43.55 43.55 OFFICE SUPPLIES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/04/2024 47317 QUILL CORPORATI 40573629 12-31620-4416 43.56 43.56 OFFICE SUPPLIES

          Total 47317: 174.21

47318

10/04/2024 47318 RAYLENE TAPICER CA CODE O 10-12003-43110 448.20 448.20 CA CODE CONFERENCE 2024

10/04/2024 47318 RAYLENE TAPICER TECH ACCE 10-12003-4420 6.57 6.57 WORK CELLPHONE CASE

          Total 47318: 454.77

47319

10/04/2024 47319 RICK'S GROUP DIE 30789 10-22080-4428 1,928.60 1,928.60 TAILLIGHT REPAIRS

          Total 47319: 1,928.60

47320

10/04/2024 47320 ROBERT S. NELSO 15058 10-31140-44280 72.77 72.77 TRUCK REPAIRS

10/04/2024 47320 ROBERT S. NELSO 15058 11-31510-44280 127.34 127.34 TRUCK REPAIRS

10/04/2024 47320 ROBERT S. NELSO 15058 11-31530-44280 36.38 36.38 TRUCK REPAIRS

10/04/2024 47320 ROBERT S. NELSO 15058 12-31620-4428 127.34 127.34 TRUCK REPAIRS

          Total 47320: 363.83

47321

10/04/2024 47321 SAM BROWN SHIE 7574 10-22080-4314 155.86 155.86 SHIELDS FOR FIRE DEPT

          Total 47321: 155.86

47322

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 10-22080-4230 374.36- 374.36- MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 10-21070-4230 40.11 40.11 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 10-31140-42300 89.66 89.66 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 10-31150-42300 326.70- 326.70- MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 11-31510-42300 203.56 203.56 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 11-31520-42300 271.38 271.38 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 12-31610-4230 1,004.19 1,004.19 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 12-31620-4230 308.75 308.75 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 10-22080-4225 43.45- 43.45- DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 10-21070-4225 4.73 4.73 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 10-31140-42250 7.96 7.96 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 10-31150-42250 33.02- 33.02- DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 11-31510-42250 15.65 15.65 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 11-31520-42250 18.93 18.93 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 12-31610-4225 73.51 73.51 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

10/04/2024 47322 SIMNSA HEALTH P 132781 12-31620-4225 23.61 23.61 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

          Total 47322: 1,284.51

47323

10/04/2024 47323 SPARKLETTS 9439337 090 10-22080-4420 58.77 58.77 FIRE DEPT WATER

          Total 47323: 58.77

47324

10/04/2024 47324 TARGETSOLUTION INV103353 10-22080-4313 209.97 209.97 TRAINIG PLATFORM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 47324: 209.97

47325

10/04/2024 47325 USA BLUEBOOK INV0047096 11-31520-44200 964.95 964.95 CHEMICAL SIGNS, CALLIBRATION  

10/04/2024 47325 USA BLUEBOOK INV0047344 11-31520-44200 370.40 370.40 PROCAL PRIMARY STANDARDS

10/04/2024 47325 USA BLUEBOOK INV0047830 12-31610-4420 1,279.64 1,279.64 POLAROGRAPHIC CABLE, PYREX  

10/04/2024 47325 USA BLUEBOOK INV0048163 11-31520-44200 561.24 561.24 CALLIBRATION EQUIPMENT

10/04/2024 47325 USA BLUEBOOK INV0049022 11-31520-44200 871.00 871.00 CHEMICAL TUBING

          Total 47325: 4,047.23

47326

10/04/2024 47326 VALLEY TESTING 37697 12-31610-4430 67.00 67.00 LUIS AYON DRUG TEST

          Total 47326: 67.00

47327

10/04/2024 47327 VIC'S A/C 98932 10-31158-44300 1,167.83 1,167.83 CITY HALL A/C REPAIRS

          Total 47327: 1,167.83

47328

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 10-13010-4225 12.51 12.51 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 10-12001-4225 40.45 40.45 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 10-14020-4225 16.68 16.68 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 10-12003-4225 20.43 20.43 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 10-22080-4225 62.55 62.55 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 10-21070-4225 3.13 3.13 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 10-31140-42250 9.63 9.63 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 10-31150-42250 12.42- 12.42- INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 11-31530-42250 2.50 2.50 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 11-31510-42250 37.25 37.25 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 11-31520-42250 65.47 65.47 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 12-31610-4225 12.51 12.51 INSURANCE PREMIUM

10/04/2024 47328 VISION SERVICE P 821312883 12-31620-4225 38.31 38.31 INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 47328: 309.00

47329

10/04/2024 47329 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR205018 10-22080-4416 .47 .47 PRINTER

10/04/2024 47329 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR207729 10-12001-4416 47.75 47.75 PRINTER

10/04/2024 47329 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR207729 10-13010-4416 47.76 47.76 PRINTER

10/04/2024 47329 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR207729 10-14020-4416 47.76 47.76 PRINTER

10/04/2024 47329 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR207729 11-31510-44160 47.76 47.76 PRINTER

10/04/2024 47329 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR207729 12-31620-4416 47.76 47.76 PRINTER

          Total 47329: 239.26

47330
